| Minneapolis Resident Survey

Appendix I: Respondent Demographics

April 2011

Characteristics of the survey respondents are displayed in the tables and charts on the following pages of this

appendix.
Respondent Housing Tenure
Do you currently own or rent your current residence? Percent of respondents
Own 52%
Rent 48%
Total 100%
Household Members
Please tell me if each of the following statements is true of your household/members of
your household? What about... Yes No Total

There are children under the age of 18

There are adults age 70 or older

38% 62% 100%
12% 88% 100%

Respondent Primary Mode of Transportation

What is your primary mode of transportation?

Percent of respondents

Bus 21%
Bike 5%
Car 66%
Taxi 1%
Walk 5%
Training/lightrail 2%
Other 1%
Total 100%
Household Primary Language
Is English the primary language spoken in the house? Percent of respondents
Yes 90%
No 10%
Total 100%

Respondent Age

Please stop me when | reach the category that includes your age.

Percent of respondents

18 to 24 years
25 to 34 years
35 to 44 years
45 to 54 years
55 to 64 years
65 years and over

Total

9%
32%
15%
20%
12%
11%

100%
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Household Income

Please stop me when | reach the category that includes your household’s annual income for
2011.

Percent of respondents

Less than $10,000

$10,000 to less than $15,000
$15,000 to less than $25,000
$25,000 to less than $35,000
$35,000 to less than $50,000
$50,000 to less than $75,000
$75,000 to less than $100,000
$100,000 to less than $150,000
$150,000 to less than $200,000
$200,000 or more

Total

9%
12%
9%
14%
16%
14%
9%
11%
3%
3%
100%

Respondent Ethnicity

For statistical purposes only, could you please tell me if you are of Latino or Hispanic origin?

Percent of respondents

Latino/Hispanic 7%
Not Latino/Hispanic 93%
Total 100%
Question 32
Now, can you tell me what best describes your racial origin? Percent of respondents
White 72%
Black, African American or African 13%
American Indian/Native American or Alaskan Native 3%
Asian, Native Hawaiian or other Pacific Islander 2%
Hmong <1%
Somali 1%
Vietnamese <1%
Laotian 0%
Ethiopian <1%
Hispanic/Spanish 5%
Two or more races 4%

Respondent Gender

Record gender

Percent of respondents

Male
Female
Total

51%
49%
100%
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Community District
District Percent of respondents
Calhoun-Isle 10%
Camden 7%
Central 9%
Longfellow 8%
Near North 7%
Nokomis 9%
Northeast 10%
Phillips 4%
Powderhorn 14%
Southwest 11%
University 8%
Unknown 2%
Total 100%
Cell Phone Use
Which of the following applies to your phone usage? Percent of respondents
Cell only or cell primary 35%
Landline only or landline primary 65%
Total 100%
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